From: Bales, Katherine

To: <u>Ivancie, Jennifer</u>; <u>Shackford, Meghan</u>

Cc: Hoskins, Neha

Subject: RE: Airport Advisory Commission- Follow Up Date: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 1:37:08 PM

We are good with the voted action to recommend, no letters necessary.

Thank you,

Katherine Bales, C.M.

Assistant Airport Manager

Napa County Airport

"A mile of road will take you one mile; a mile of Runway will take you anywhere."

From: Ivancie, Jennifer < jennifer.ivancie@countyofnapa.org>

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 1:32 PM

To: Bales, Katherine <katherine.bales@countyofnapa.org>; Shackford, Meghan

<Meghan.Shackford@countyofnapa.org>

Cc: Hoskins, Neha < neha.hoskins@countyofnapa.org> **Subject:** RE: Airport Advisory Commission- Follow Up

Hi Katherine,

Did the commission want to provide recommendation letters or are we good with their verbal recommendation?

Thank you,

Jennifer Ivancie, Board Clerk II

Napa County Executive Office, 1195 Third Street, Suite 310, Napa, CA 94559 Tel: (707) 253-4421 | Email: Jennifer.ivancie@countyofnapa.org
Napa County, CA | Official Website (countyofnapa.org)

From: Bales, Katherine < <u>katherine.bales@countyofnapa.org</u>>

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 11:20 AM

To: Shackford, Meghan < Meghan.Shackford@countyofnapa.org >; Ivancie, Jennifer

<jennifer.ivancie@countyofnapa.org>

Cc: Hoskins, Neha < neha.hoskins@countyofnapa.org> **Subject:** RE: Airport Advisory Commission- Follow Up

Morning Jennifer,

Both AAC applicants were recommended by the commission yesterday (agenda item 6). Please let me know if there is anything needed to get these applicants to the Board

Thank you,

Katherine Bales, C.M.

Assistant Airport Manager

Napa County Airport

"A mile of road will take you one mile; a mile of Runway will take you anywhere."